
 

ADDENDUM #1 
 
Solicitation Number: 18-1177 
Title: Building 140 Roof Replacement (18-1177) 
Date: September 19th, 2018 
 
The following supplements and/or supersedes the Invitation to Tender documents issued on September 
6th, 2018. This addendum forms part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted, and 
coordinated with all other parts. Any change to the cost of the work as a result of this addendum is to be 
included in the price proposal. The following revisions supersede the information contained in the 
original Invitation to Tender Package for the above-mentioned project to the extent referenced and shall 
become part thereof. 

 
 

1. At “INVITATION TO TENDER” Solicitation Closes: 
 
        DELETE:  
 
        Thursday, September 20, 2018 

 
        INSERT: 
 
        Tuesday, September, 25th, 2018 
 
2. At “BID AND ACCEPTANCE FORM”, Bid Closing Time: 
 
        DELETE: 
 
        Thursday, September 20th, 2018 
 
        INSERT: 
 
        Tuesday, September, 25th, 2018 
 
 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS (Q & A) 
 

Q 1.   The specifications call for 24 ga prefinished steel – this is very uncommon for this style of        
            roof(double standing seam), at each transverse seam, the buildup in thickness will make          
            seaming correctly impossible.  Could the material be changed to 26ga prefinished steel? 
 

A 1.   1.  Refer to Drawing A1 - Specifications, Prefinished Metal Roofing, Prefinished Sheet Steel: 
                Delete bullet point reading : “Gauge: Minimum 24ga. (0.61mm or 0.024” thick).” Add new             

bullet point to read: “Gauge: Minimum 26ga. (0.53mm or 0.021” thick).” 

2.   Refer to Drawing A1 - Specifications, Prefinished Metal Roofing, Flashing and Trim: 
Delete bullet point reading : “min 24ga. (0.61 mm or 0.024” thick). All flashing and trim to              

have folded edges where exposed.” Add new bullet point to read: “min 26ga. (0.53 mm or 

0.021” thick). All flashing and trim to have folded edges where exposed.” 

  
  



 

Q 2.   Instead of 2400mm long staggered panels, could seamless panels from eave to ridge be used? 

 

A 2.   Panel length and staggering installation requirements to remain as specified. 

 
 
 
 

           ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME 
 

                                                       End of Addendum #1 
 


